NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 661
DATE OF QUESTION: 09 MARCH 2018
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 23 MARCH 2018
661.	Adv G Breytenbach (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
(a) What number of official international trips did the Public Protector undertake (i) in the 2016-17 financial year and (ii) since 1 April 2017 and (b) what was the (i) destination, (ii) date, (iii) purpose and (iv)(aa) name and (bb) professional designation of each person who travelled with the delegation and (c) what is the detailed breakdown of cost of flights, accommodation and any other expenses in each case?																					NW735E
															
REPLY:
I have been informed by Public Protector that a letter to the National Assembly has been sent to the Speaker advising that Members of Parliament questions should be directly sent to the Office of the Public Protector (BenitaY@pprotect.org). 
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Adv G Breytenbach (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional 

Services:

 

(a) What number of official 

international trips did the Public Protector undertake 

(i) in the 2016

-

17 financial year and (ii) since 1 April 2017 and (b) what was the 

(i) destination, (ii) date, (iii) purpose and (iv)(aa) name and (bb) professional 
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lled with the delegation and (c) what is the 

detailed breakdown of cost of flights, accommodation and any other expenses in 

each case

?

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NW735E

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REPLY:

 

I have been informed

 

by Public Protector that a letter to the National 

Assembly has 

been sent 

to the Speaker 

advising that Members of Parliament questions should be 

directly sent to the Office of the Public Protector 

(

BenitaY@pprotect.org

).

 

 

 

